GO TAP Program Participant Agreement

I,________(Participant), am participating in the GO TAP Program through the GO TAP Account of________(GO TAP Account Organization). I understand that the GO TAP Account Organization is paying for all or part of the fare on any TAP Card used in connection with the GO TAP Account. I understand that the Los Angeles County Metropolitan Transportation Authority (Metro), through the Regional TAP Center, may compile aggregated traveler information derived from collective data of all TAP Cards associated with the GO TAP Account to create a summary travel report. This report does not include individual travel data.

By participating in the GO TAP Program, I acknowledge and agree that Metro may share the balance on any TAP Card used in connection with the GO TAP Account, including card expiration date and fare product summary with the GO TAP Account Organization for purposes of administration of the GO TAP Account.

I also agree to use the TAP Card in accordance with the terms of the TAP Cardholder Agreement (located at *taptogo.net* or by contacting 1-866-TAPTOGO), for its intended business purpose only and not to damage or abuse it. I understand that TAP Cards are non-transferable.

Participant Signature (parent/legal guardian if participant is under 18)	Date
Participant Name (parent/legal guardian if participant is under 18)	
GO TAP Account Organization	
Signature	Date

Name (printed)

This GO TAP Program Participant Agreement is valid for the duration of Participant's possession or use of the TAP Card in connection with the GO TAP Account. The collection and use of TAP Card information is subject to the TAP Privacy Policy available at taptogo.net.

Title

Effective as of May 2019